
Whitewater Middle School Additional Tutoring Resources

PLEASE NOTE: If you choose to pursue extra tutoring help with any of our wonderful teachers, please 
contact them via their FCBOE email address. Each teacher has separate rates for their services and will 

also work with you to schedule a time and location.

Tutor’s Name Grade(s) | Subject Area(s) Email

Kay Brumbelow 4-8 | ELA brumbelow.kay@fcboe.org

Christy Fleming 6-8 | Science and Social Studies fleming.christy@fcboe.org

Nickey Grandea 6-7 | Science and Math grandea.nickey@fcboe.org

Lindsey Hausmann 6-8 | ELA hausmann.lindsey@fcboe.org

Steve Hutchinson 6-8 | Any subject hutchinson.steve@fcboe.org

Ron Mann 6-8 | Any subject mann.ronald@fcboe.org

Kathy Morrison 6-8 | Science morrison.kathy@fcboe.org

Julie Patrick 6-8 | Math patrick.julie@fcboe.org

Tammy Thomason 6-8 | Science and Social Studies thomason.tammy@fcboe.org


